508694746 08/08/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI415847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Oxer BCP Mezzanine Fund, L.P.	08/07/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Futuri Media, LLC	
Street Address:	4141 Rockside Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Seven Hills	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16127447
Patent Number:	8874026
Patent Number:	9294210

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Duncan Poirier Address Line 1: 127 Public Square

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47923-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mr. DUNCAN POIRIER
SIGNATURE:	Mr. DUNCAN POIRIER
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Oxer Patent Release#page1.tiff source=Oxer Patent Release#page2.tiff

PATENT 508694746 REEL: 068220 FRAME: 0394

source=Oxer Patent Release#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068220 FRAME: 0395 RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by the Patent Security Agreement dated February 4, 2019 (the "Security

Agreement"), originally recorded on February 18, 2019 in the Patent Assignment database of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel 048360 Frame 0311, Futuri

Media, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, ("Grantor"), granted to Oxer BCP Mezzanine

Fund, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of

Grantors' right, title and interest in the patents identified in Schedule 1; and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to release and discharge Grantor from the terms and

conditions set forth in the Security Agreement, and the parties wish to record with the USPTO

the release of the security interest against the patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Releasor does hereby release

and discharge (in each case without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind

or nature, express or implied) the security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, it may have

in the patents granted to it by Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement of the same date and

which were recorded in the USPTO.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

PATENT

REEL: 068220 FRAME: 0396

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Agreement on behalf of Releasor as of the date written below.

Oxer	BCP	Mezzanine	Fund,	L.P.
------	------------	-----------	-------	------

Dated:_	August 7, 2024	Signature: Frank Capella
		Printed Name: Frank Capella
		Title: Managing Member

PATENT REEL: 068220 FRAME: 0397

SCHEDULE 1 to PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

<u>Patents</u>				
Assignee/Owner	Application / Issued	Jurisdiction	Application / Registration Number	Filing / Registration Date
Futuri Media, LLC	Issued	United States	8874026	03/01/2012
Futuri Media, LLC	Issued	United States	9294210	03/01/2012
Futuri Media, LLC	Application	United States	16/127,447	09/11/2018

RECORDED: 08/08/2024

PATENT REEL: 068220 FRAME: 0398